Contents

LT2- H625
H6250

A 22X / Arm Bed & It's Accessorigs e eeeeeen ]
B. ARSAE DS/

Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism ==« «w-eeeeeeeeee 3
C. A= JI|R2 / Upper Shaft Mechanism ««xeemeeeeeneeen. 5
D. ==l J|7?2 / Presser Bar Mechanism - --eeeeees 7

E. &E &= @= JF() /

Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism -- 9
E. &E &= @ (2 /

Thread Take-up & Neede Bar Rock Motion Mechanism 11

F. &8sst JH /

Needle Bar Changing Mechanism =« «sseseeesesssesnennn. 13
G. &X&)| J|2 / Feed Regulator Mechanism -+ 15
H. 3I= D2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism -« e eeenee: 17
K. JIOICH D172 / Hook Saddle Mechanism(1) -« 19
L. AF& J|7X1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) - 21
L. AH& D|7X2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(2) -+ 23
M. IXIEZ)], AAAILE DI/

Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism --«---«------ 25
N. OI0I2=ASIX, QLOIH JI- /

Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism e seemeees s 27
0. 28 J|322 / Ol Lubrication Mechanism -« -ee- 29
P. QA J|2 / Ol Pan Mechanism ««eereeeeees 3]
7 EEIE [ ACCESSOMES rvvrrees resssmeessnesss s 39

HOIKIE / Gauge Parts List e, 34



A. X J|72 / Arm Bed & It's Accessories H625, H6250

11 12 10 11 42 43 13 11 3 17 14 11 15 38 39
Ly 7 7/

AR
AN

41 27 28 27 26 23 22 21 20 18




A. 2M Il

Bed & It's Accessories

H625, H6250
No. | Code No. | = X X Parts of Name I
! ! ' : H625 | H625H , H6250 ,H6250H
RTINS ! A R
TV HB{002 T oS TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTo CoTTTTTTTTTTTTTTes TTiTETiTATT
2 T y5ioz8 T W=  Bed [ T
ZZ'oiIt213720§7IZZ-ZEZ%UIDI+ISBZZIZIZZZZZIZZZZ-Iéubtieﬁr?[ué?@ﬁiiiiiiiIZZ?ZSIEZ?ZI:ZZSZZIIZSIZ
_ZA 17004 S 20PN . . Rubber Plug 19 _ _ _ _ ____ S RO B S O Sk
5 4021 v LIAF 3/16(28)-13 ' Screw 3/16(28)-13 [ T L R I
6 [ 188001 L AMON T T USpacer - R B I
_J7_rss002  roiSSlOl® L ' Oil Guard Plate _____ ___ S I S I
_ .8 _ 183003 _  AIOHNGA) _ _ o ___. Thread Guide _ _ _ _ _ _______a_1_v_1_ 1 _v_ 1 _
__9 4019 ' UNE 3182810 | _ _ ________ ' Screw_3/16@8)-10_ _ _ _ _ __ S IO B I
_ .10 . 153005, mEIMF . i Thread Take-up Cover . 1 _ ¢ _1_ + 1 + 1
ST UN ATes0z8 DT i Sorew_ 116440}~~~ A8 8 L6 [ 5 _
12 1 153006 ' STHA) 1 Side Cover (A) P TR T R BT
_ 137 157002 _ | 0MN 13 _ _ _ I RubberPlug 13 ___________ I S I I
_14_ 57016 o NROPN I3 .. L Rubber Plug 13 _ _ _ __ ______a_t_L_a1_ L l_ ..
_ 5 188007 ADRAOWN . . Thread Guide ____________ R A S T I i
1 1 1
17 E—-}gg—?g?—--i EI@) ESide Cover (B) E—-1- -:--1--;--1--:--1---
18- 157003 _ IS | ___vQiCap_ | ___________ - SN T
20 183009 _ L ANOH . _ _ L _____. Supporter_ _ -t L _v_o L
2t v 2079 LN 1446 ' Screw 1/424)-16  _ _ _ _ __ Lo _a.2 .2
2 , 3032 , UAl 15/64(28)-45 , Screw 15/64(28)-4.5 P T R T
T L8010 ey A O
S s ) E e e
24 :—-}gg—g%;—--: DD &) ' Slide Plate (R) :--1- -:'- -1--5---1--:’ -----
] 1 1 1
25 :--Eg—ggi—--: 0D EEmE) ! Slide Plate (L) :--1- -- -1--:---1--:--1---
_ 26 153011 _ 4 MOW{ - I Thread Guide ___ _ ____._ R I I
274012 LN 94407 . ' Screw_9/6440-7_ _ _ _ _ _ __ '2 1.2 4.2 _._2
28 189001 _ L AIOHKGE) . . Thread Guide ASSY. _ ___~___ R DR IR N
.2 v o.8014 v OMSE .. ‘Cover ... S I S I
_80 . 4026 LINb 11/64(40-54 i Screw 11/64(40-5.4 a2 +_ 2 2 ' 2
_81_ T 4ois _ ' UN 3UBAM0xT _ DT " Screw_11/64(40)x7 _ _ _ _ _ __ D S I I
_%2_ v 2029 _ i LIN 9/64(40-65_ _ _ _ _______._ i_Screw 9/64(40-6.5. _ _ _ _ _____x_1_v_1_ v 1
B - S i Needle Piate _ ___~____ R B IO
34 6011 v LIAL 9/64(40)-7 1 Screw 9/64(40)-7 1 ! 1 ! 1
8 [ 178001 _ T T Face Plale AT T AT LTIl
36 1 263019 1 JIE00| 1 Qil Guard Plate [ | ! 1 ! 1
_ 37178006 _ L ®E o VRelt . S T T
_ 88 v 114000 9O . ' Name Plate __ _ ______ L N R A
_8_ Lot P .. T S R
174002 ! ! : ' A T
40 :"Ej%i:'j': AT ' Model Plate 11
0L : S s
Rl o el i R R e e T -.---0-----I----0-----
JA 1074 B .. PN _oa Voo X o
42 8101 ' SUA ' Screw SR R B
S A3 182075 LU= T TTTTTyNat oI B R SRR N
46 L-1Z1_(x21---: OE:‘:X'I":H :R k ' _1_ _:_ -1-_:.___-: _____
71027 P 2SS ! ock Shaft Support :- X ; ] X ]
47 L 72001 CEIOIEE - CTaperPin . I SR I
_A8 0 2056 v LN 11644015 i Screw 11/64(40-15 _ _ _ _____r_ 2 _+_2_ ' 2 ' 2
_ 49T 153183 _ L OIE® ASW _C T C DI " Stopper_ _ _ - O B N
_50 v 2124 v UK 11/64(400-65 ' Screw_11/64(40)-65_ _ _ ______r_2_,_2_,_2_,_2_ _
_51_ 823 [ UA 1isso-10_ . Screw_11/64(40)-10 LA _ _ J.2. 0.2 42 4 2
52 1 1126 + LIAF 11/64(40)-10 1 Screw 11/64(40)-10 UAH 12 Y 120 120 12
53| _ 6014 " U /4408 "~/ Screw 9/64l08 LAt "~ R B I I
_B4_ L 288022 ' Q9IM .. ' Washer_ __ _________. AL R S I B
_55 985 L U 1/4a)ye L Screw 142416 ______a_.8_+_3_1_ 3 _1_3__
56 ' 153041 ' QN ' Washer I




B. AIX&)| J|72 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism He25, HE250

36 35 31 3433 32 31 30 29 29 28 27 26 25 39 24




B. AIX&)| J|72 / Thread Tension Regulator Mechanism He25, HE250

- - _ - - Q'ty
No. | Code Ro. | = 9 : Parts Name T Tiéos [HepsH Hegs0 | Heason
1 5-1-7502(?-103} - -E NZEIKEX) E Thread Tension Regulator ASSY. E— L E— -5- -E S % e
_2 .. __6006_ _ LIA9/64(40)-2.7 _ | Screw 9eala0)-27_ T2 @ 1 (@ ! (_
__ 3.1 _ 158016 ) AREXREE . . Thread Tension Plate L e o ) Q)
_o Ay _55001 o MEMAEE . . Thread Tension Spring _ __ ___ ) () e ()
5 fpadeasiNERE o iThesdTensonPae Pt
__ 6 1 __2023_ Ut 9/64(400-4_ . Screw 964(40)-4 . ca e @ )y )
__7._)__173008_  AOHH ' Thread Guide __ __ ________ r@ @ @ @)
8 1122084 1+ UE 11/64(40) i+ Nut 11/64(40) 20 @2 0 2 o (2 _
79 T 72016 LV NERRRREET T T T | Thread Tension Stud G IR C) IR S ) R ()
U0 T YT 72017 U AERKIAEIE T T T T T T T T T T T T Thread Tension Stud HORENORROENON
13158019 " AERRREAI D ____iThread Tension Disc ______ (4 ' @ [ @ _ ! (4 _
2 toipp i MERATE  TheasTenson Spmg  rerogd-Borop
13, 152007 , AIXRILE \ Thread Tension Nut @@ @ @
__16 3153020 " NERRREAI . ____iThread Tension Disc. ______ {2 ' @ ! @ ! (_
17 E- - qgg—ggg - 'E NZEXA E Thread Tension Spring E- @ E- -(é)- -E NN i - (-25 -
1873123088~  NEXIEAET _ 71 Thread Tension Nui Stopper _ _+ (&) | (2 1 @ _i_@_
__19 . 124022 NERMAE . Thread Tension Nut _______ L@ L@ 5 @, @
__20 _, 173004 . NEEXEEA___________.Thread Tension Disc. _______ A I C R O
_.21 5152003 | ARRAHR , Thread Tension Pin _____ __ L B ) I C R O
22 1 172005 ' AIEXIABEE ' Thread Tension Stud :__(1_)_- _(1)_ ' £1_)_- _(_12 )
S B3N Ti7201a ] T AERESEC . DT T T Thread Tension Stud T T U S0
24 152008 NEENUE i Thread Tension Nut _______ OO URNON
_.25 4172012, AHEOHN ________, Thread Take-up Spring Guide_ . (1) _, (D_,_ (1) _, (1)
_.26_,___2027_, LIl 9/64(40)-5__ _ _____, Screw 9/64(40)-5 _ __ _____ L)L () )
_.27 ;173009 | NAXSEW , Thread Tension Stopper Oy ) Q)
__28 1172013 NZNEZ2E ! Thread Tension Post = __ C) e (D () e ()
__29 v __ 3001 _: LiAt 1/84005 . ' Screw 18(40-5_ . B - B - B I
80 _:_ 172007 NIEXEA . Thread Tension Bushing __ _ __ OO RN UNON
31, 179004 , AFEXKEAIX) . Thread Tension Disc ASSY. L@@ @ 1 ©
T732 777475003 UAMRAIAZE T 7777 71 Thread Tension Spring ) [ Ay j NG E )
831 173005 " NAXEAI .. ____.Thread Tension Disc_ ______ (D (D () _+ (1)
_o84 _p_7s004 0 NERRAEE : Thread Tension Spring _ _ _ ___ ) () e ()
__85 v 172010 NERAEE L + Thread Tension Stud __ c 0 s () ()
36 . 172009 .+ NEXIAEC T Thread Tension Stud OO RO
TT38 T 152004 CNRXE T T T T T 7T 7T 77T Thread Tension Pin HOENOEROIEROR
.89 3172008 kRt - iCollar_ T T U@ ()
__40 1 1050 LA 11/6440-8 _______ . Screw 11/64(40-8 __ _______ S A D A T
A1 3019 v UN 11/64(40)-6 + Screw 11664406 ___ __ ____ AR N I I
42 , 153074 | NEEAIXEH i Thread Tension Stopper T T I
T3 7T T T 10200 TV UAN 9/64(40)-5° T T T T T T Tscrew 94405 T T T T T
U447 T 24023 vE2W T T 7777777 7length Control Plate P T TR T Ty T Ty T




C. &= J|F / Upper Shaft Mechanism

HE25, H6250

5 4

6 23 87 9

1

13

35 36 35 16 34
[




C. &= J|F / Upper Shaft Mechanism H625, HE250
X X X : Q'ty
IT - e e e oo
No. : Code No. = : Parts Name I H625 TH625H | H6250 | HE250H
1 1 152010 .+ A= » Upper Shaft T ! 1 0 1
_.2_ .80 UM 14405 . Screw 1/4(40)-5 O N - S
3 ! 3061 ! LIAF 1/4(40 ' Screw 1/4(40) P
4 2087 , LIAF 9/32(28)-13 . Screw 9/32(28)-13 AR I T B
T 151003 1 I T T
5 r------- + ME3Y3T 1 Thread Take-up Crank R EEEE R
-: 151003- H' : :- ' 1 ' 1
__9_.:____790_5__:_1:*5*_?/"_32_(2_8_) ____________ . Screw 9/32(28)-14 L S I B
7 ! 3039 | LAl 15/64(28)-10 ' Screw 15/64(28)-10 b2t 2 2 2
8 . 152011 . AIEEAR) . Upper Shaft Bushing (L) A T R
9 1 158002 ' ®E ' Felt N T T
e R i it N e T I I el e
10 ' 152012 ' E}OIZECIA) ' Timing Pulley (U) R I
1 ! 3066 | LIAl 1/4(40)-6 ' Screw 1/4(40)-6 R T R B
12 . 3065 1 LIA} 1/4(40)- . Screw 1/4(40)-6 N
i R | | r==-=yy=-==f-="="==-====
13 + 155005 *EQEEHII « Spring Flange C @ @ . 3 @
14 ' 156009 ' EIOIZHEE ' Timing Belt SRR .
' 452022 ! ! oo g
15 F--=----4 El0IZZE2IGH ! Timing Pulley (D) R R R
. 152022-H, ' ' P v 1
16 1+ 3100+ LIl 1/4(40 . Screw 1/4(40)-10 T T
i T e e e T F-- === === ====
__‘_7-4'--_?95?__:-‘:*!‘*_ l/i"(f‘Q ......... '\ Screw 1/4(40)-6 L '__‘__:__1__
18 ' 155006 ' CE HE ' C-Type Stop Ring R I
.19 4 156001 J-%-HM_%J _______________ , Ball Bearing S B S S S
20 | 152013 | AIZEAN(Q ! Upper Shaft Bushing (R) T T T
T 134004 : T ;
21 w-----l- « Zg ' Pulley S R
' 134005 - : . . .
e It - - - - = === =m—-———- It m - - - = - - - =-———- o
22 ! 9041 ' LIAt 15/64(28)-1 ' Screw 15/64(28)-1 P22 2 2
23 , 158027 . JIEAIX . Oil Wick A L IR R
24 1 159037 1 EIOIUEZIBHE . Timing Pulley (D) ASSY. C1 11
EI I B Im = = = = = = - - - Im = = = = = = - = - - L
_.25 1 159036 EIOIZSc|(Oh(E _) ______ :_ Timing Pulley (D) ASSY. v ____1.(PTION
26 1 146003 22T + Split Pin ] 1
27 1 151115 ! =3 ' Link . 1
_.28 , 153160 | AmEm . . Sering Plate b L
29 ' 152101 ' M " Pin ; 1
(80, 185032, AEy . JSerng . . U
31 . 153162 , OINAX| B | Safe Clutch B X 1
_82 ,_ 1s2100 @ CPIn . L. U
33 . 152101 . OIRIZX| A . Safe Clutch B : 1
34 1 152009 . £ . Bush v 1
35 1 3032 1 LIAl 15/64(28) . Screw 15/64(28) v 2
I TR Im = = = = = === - m = — - - - I = = = = e e e m m - m - - - - - - L i e
36 ' 159037 ' EIOIREc|(@D ' Timing Pulley (D) ' 1




D. &f=2gel J|52 / Presser Bar Lifter Mechanism H625, H6250




H625, H6250
: : - : : oy
No. | Code No. | = : Parts of Name THE25M, HE25H . HE250M 1 62501
e LThumd Serew TR S
cooaT9OBH L SRBUNGE) . , Thumb Screw(ASM) .. L B S S
(2 se08r U= V208 . Not V28 o oS
3 1255001 'V DINZEA =g ! Minute Regulation Spring X R P
T4 01%009 L oamy T VSpring iy
T 5 600 Lo T \Presser Bar 1 iy vy
"6 1151004 | om=ONNH HRBIE | Presser Bar Guide Bracket ;1 . 1 + 1 '+ 1~
TT7 01081 v UAF T1/8a(40)-16 | Screw 11/64(40-16° R
T8 1 3039 1 LIAF15/84(28)-10 | Screw 15/64(28)-10 T
TT9 TN N3062 T v T T | Presser Bar Bushing T R T T
"1-0-_:"6-165"-5-_-'.—_:?-,%;]-@[:}/-\} """""" E'P're'sée'r Foot Screw E'T'."i":"f":"f"
o ERM T PresserFeot 11 a0
(12 5008 L BASS  Finger Guard___ ... P L S S L
JIs s ssseEdol  Presser Bar Lifter o loi I loSo .
(AL 3020 L UN N/BMe0e  Screw 1164406 1ol oao Voo
15 5-15-392-2----5 ey, E Thread Releasing Plate E—-]- S T
) 263026 . D bl
TT16 . 6035 . LA 3/16(28)-35 ' Screw 3/16(28)-35 . 1 f 1 1T
TT17 083173 e=gReir T . Knee Lifter Red R
T8 . 6110 1 DA 15/64(29°67 | Stud Screw 15/64(28167 1 1 . 1 4 1 . 1
TTi9 Gnss024 v e=gEbr | Knee Lifter Lever R T T T
T30 WBd0s T voEgge T T T \Knee Lifter Bar T U
= L . R S IR S I
I I L . il L L Y S S
(28, 3020 LN TI/eadore . Sorew 11644806 ol oo oS
24, 152017 =t | Presser Bar Lifting Cam L
“T25 ‘7019 toms T ‘ORing8 ity oy
26, 6046 | UA 3163285 \Sorew 3/16(32)85 . 2 1 2 ' 2 2~
To7 20017 =¥ VRoller IR T
1:- ]-5-290-9- - --E Al=z=)|H E Thread Releasing Pin l:--]- -E—- ]- --E- -- --E -----
1 262016 1 1 1 ) 1]




E.

rx

g, A2 Q= )|X1) / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism  ezs, Hezso

4 15 16 26 17 18 19 20

21




E. 8, A2 Q= J|7X1) / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism  Hezs, He2s0

: : : . Q't
No. + Code No. =z g ' Parts of Name ----.----rY--1----
1 1 1 1 H625 1 H625H 1 H6250 1H6250H
1 1152018 C E=E9y9m + Needle Bar Crank Pin 1o 1 a1
2 1178002 C JEAR . Ol Wick R T T R
I T I L I et | = = - - - - e e e e = e e e e e o= = - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 1152019 ¢ A= ' Thread Take-up Shaft M
L Ie = = = e e e e e e - == === e = = e e e e e e e e e e m-— == L L
4 1118002 " JIZAIA ' Oil Wick R T T T
e L L N [
' 171020 ! ! R oo
5 Lo oao---t XE ' Thread Take-u
e LTS T R S U N SR A
6 , 1094 » LIAF 15/64(28)-12 » Screw 15/64(28)-12 V22 2 2
7 1 152020 . MESR} \ Thread Take-up Slide Block R R R B
8 1 152076 iy \ Plg T R
9 17171008 e ] \ Needle Bar Crank S R T R
10 11039 ' AL 15/64(40)-11 ' Screw 15/64(40)-11 T
e e | e e e e e e B R B I e e T T T I - - - - - - - - - -
11172020 N ' Bushing A M
e e o m e - - - == m—m——-— === = L e T T
12 '+ 173023 ' QSEQIM ' Washer R
e I e m - = = = m—me——m === = = | m m e e m e e e e e e e e e e = = == T T
13 ' 3038 ' LIAb 15/64(28)-8 ' Screw 15/64(28)-9 R
14 1152023 | QESERA(R) ! Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing(L) ! 1 ! 1 ! 1 ! 1
15 , 172024 , Q8% : Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft L L
16 , 9057 v UAF 1/4(24)-18 | Screw 1/4(24)-18 S L I
1 1 1
17 | 161030 | QS=3YF(Q) » Needle Bar Vibrating Crank(R) A S
18 . 152077 ' L4E 5/16(24) » Nut 5/16(24) N S R
e E o T T T EsEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE- r~~~"r=-==rvr-=="°-"-==-=
19 1 6093 ' CHIAL 5/16(24)-26 ' Stud Screw 5/16(24)-26 R R R
LI I e N R ) I= = = = = = = = = === === == |= = = = = = - - e - .. ------—a- LR i R TR
20 1 158015 IEINpN + il Wick AR IS TR R
21 1 161031 C 23 ' Link T T
I T I e = = - - - - - - e e = e = o o= | = = - - - - e e e e = e e e e e o= = - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 1 162019 ¢ HolHm ' Taper Pin M
e It m e - - - - === mm=—— === | e m e m m = = === = e === = = = = = T T
23 _: 161028 ! Ss=3d3 (%) ! Needle Bar Vibrating Crank(L) l T 0 1 01 ]
24 ' 172021 P ' Crank Shaft R
25 ' 161029 y OINEE=((Ed) ' Slide Block(Roller) L
26 | 152092 ==L ON =) , Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing(R) ; 1 ' 1 ' 1 ' ]
27 , 158006 , BE , Felt A B I

- 10 -



-r|
rx
o=
0

2 9% JIRX(2) / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism  Hezs. Hezso

Fr 1 1T 11

49 50 50 2 3 48 5

12 25 13 45

I I l

- 11 -



FoAE 2 0% )| - | |
NE, =2 O= J|4(2) / Thread Take-up & Needle Bar Rock Motion Mechanism  hezs, Hezso
No :Code No ' = g . Parts of Name :-I-fsés-'"--orty"-' -----
: - 1 1 1 H625H , H6250 | H6 250H
I T . Needle Bar Vibrating Bracket. ASM 1 « 1 1 . 1
__g__:___292_6__:_1_,}_/\t9/_64_1(§q):5 ______ " Screw 9/64(40)5 T T T T TTATETITRT TR I TETT
175006 © Amg I i i S e i et
--Z--:--12-36§5--:--9}-}\:|-85-D _____________ :_§p_r|[1g___________________:_]__.__1__.__1__. !
41123085 ' O[N] d4 [ gti " Washer d4 D8 tl AR L
5 ' 168002 ' JIEAIN D3 L180 BT Wik D3 L0 T T TTTTATiTiTY AT
"é'1'3?2655"-L}i_;'s'x'il"6r'h _________ . Ol Wick D3 L180 _ __ _______._ L R R I
61 172025 ' ESKIKCH o " Needle Bar Supporter Guide Pin 11 coy T
T T ST I T ey 1 =T TSttt S Sy I---
--2-4-17.]998.-135':%.3%@ _____________ " Needle Bar_ Supporter o Ty
X : = ED ST T T T T T m sl e m s -m-m-m--- - - - i
Sl Ievis EEERT + E-Type Stop Ring 7 AT
T80T 6009 [ AT 327 TPnaxgy T T Tttt i il i U Bl
e L RIn S22 .. L
Ji0] 377008 rgE oo TTTTTTTTTTTT N R T R B R
e MRS [ Supparter """ AT T T
J12 102 6__._F._O_A_C_,I':H_x_’\c4_ __________ ._l:leiedle Bar Rock Frame Bushing v 2 1---2- -:--2--:--5--
13, 171012 | A=S0iZE \ Needle Bar Connecting Stud ~ , 1 1 1 4 1
__]___: _______  Asds , Needle Bar Connecting Stud : 1 .: 1 : 1-:--1---
5 ' 173015 Loigm T " Gude Plate T T TR
B -  Gude Pate i1 a1 . 11
LR L3204 LN . Screw 3/32(56)-4 V2 002 .2, 2
__1_7__:_]7_391_6__._2_"_5_?51*Q| ______________ . Needle Bar Holder R
B Im0s L semO) . Needie Bar Hoder(®) 1 1 4 1 11 U1
i ___E_j((_} _)1_25__9’_\* _________ , Screw 9/64(40)35 . B R
e 1m0s) L EEROREN ' Needle Bar_Holder Stopper _ 121212 12
__2_;_4-_]7_191_0__L_H}_§_|:|13.=§,+Q|£};) _______ ' Needle Bar Holder(L) B T e i
173025 1+ ATHOIN T U Spacer T TTTTTTTTToTt PR e e
_.22 r 1718025 WEHOIE LS pacer v 4 0 4 0 4 v 4
156002 T His DPxs 4T _E_N_egd_le DP #14x5 7777 R
__2_4__:__15_691_0__:__H}_§_ oPxs 42l T | Needie DP #21x5 777 CT T Ty T T
. : - ol e et R i B S e
L cEE  Needie Clamp —————~ 2202022
zaggj:gﬁ;e UM + Sorew_1/8(44)6 - I D B
. . 5.7 57 T [ Y R
e TN | Sorew 1/8446.7 1 4 . 4 i 4 4
A e :___4___j _______________ . Needle ‘Clamp "Suppor ter N A B
_2 L Im00T ame L. " Spring 2222
C29 1 m028 tEE " Needle Bar I R B A R I
30 1 ]72053 'Az!-El ----------- '--'-----'-----------------:----:----:----I -----
--3-]-1--]7-265-2--:-;:!};_; ................ l_T”.aDg_le_E)ID ............... .|_.2-.'__2_-'--2 : 2
81 1172052 PRy T ' Steel Ball /32 12 v 12 2 T
S 32 v 7029 B ' Roller T TTTTT PR R i i
33 1+ 175008 1 Amgl 7777 CSoring T TTTTTTTTTTTTT 1Ty Ty Ty
_ .83 1k008 CAEE . :__prlng 20 2 v 20
T3R0S T LE B/eEd) N Y. () T2 ':"2":"2"
_ 351 17085 v UE 5/84eA)9s LNt s/6Aea)-05 T T T HED I S S
~ 736, 172030 | BIXE " Hinge Pin 77777 T2 T 2§
37 1 172031 1 zgpoe T T T . Sleeve T TTTTTToTT R L R EPaE
"3'8":'17'5669":'1%017 ______________  Sleeve ... 2203 2.0 2 02
|38 175009 :______%g _______________ . Spring V2 2 0 22
739, 172059 | T 25x768 " Pin 25x768 T T TRt T T
] _;1_(])_ i '162(0)4;5]' ] M55(PO5) S&LINN " Cap Screw M55(PO5) T2 T2 2 i 2T
i 5 7 Z=SHOHHT 'ﬁéealé'aér'édi&e"'"""""'""'""'"": """
Al 168005 CESUSUIM ._ Needle Bar Guide 1T, 1 1 1
i s T vedalo N 1T Sorew 1176406010 R
C 43 17173037 U ON 945 D858 - " Washer d4.5 D85 1.8 [ R A s M R A
45 ' 158006 ' JISAJXI D54 L2] ' Ol Wick D5.4 121 777 E it S it i wil
460703 L EEmOE) " Needle Bar Hoder(() ~~ "~ 77777 1T ‘-"1"1":"1"}"
__2_;_'_17_39%0__;_"él_f_’é_*@l(_%)_________:::::@éeEﬂZeZB}EE'éH:eE<E*i:::::::"7"1 VAT
48 17015 T JIBAINI D3 L2l0 T  Oil Wick D3 1210 T
(497061 T EENEERN T TTTTTTC ! Screw 11/84(40)-10 17T LI TATh T
50 1 3032 . LIAl 15/64(28)-4 . Srew 15/64(28-4 77 1T T T

- 1z -



G. &lgHal)|32 / Needle Bar Changing Mechanism H625, H6250

- 13 -



G. &lgHal)|32 / Needle Bar Changing Mechanism H625, H6250

X X X X Q't
No. . Code No. , =z | . Parts of Name .----.----.-y--------
' ' ' , H625 , H625H, H6250 ,H6 250H

__ Vi BOU7 1 11/64(40-85 UL, Stud Sorew 11/6440-95 20

_.3_.__8no_,dgRc o Comecting Red .
4 ' 12082 ! 4E M5 ' Nut M5 ot ! !

5L moiz At o hCover L.

__6 52097 ;. 11/64(40-10 LA , Screw 11/64(40-10 R

1 1 - (o) 1 H 1 1 1 1

s mois G weold ) Chenging Am L

__8_ 4 3082 | 15/64(28-45 LIN , Screw 15/64(28y45 L S

_.9 43082 . 15/64(288 LN . Sorew 15/64(28Y8 L

__10 v 122084 UE 11/64040) cNut 11764040 . 2o

v 179005 AKX BSHKE) 1 Needle Position Changing Lever. ASM 1 1 1

RN I CShaft T N
13 . 176002 TﬁE%E 4x18  Spring Pin 4x18 T ' N

T4 TR034 TV BARY - Punching Bushing T T 1 0T

_JV5 4 73017 mspk o ___.Changinglever S
16 ! 172035 | m ' Pin N ! !

17 17018 Ao [ Theead Guide 1 7 i 1
18 ' 2098 ' 11/64(40-17.3 LIAt ' Screw 11/64(40)-17.3 v ! !

__19 5179006 aHRIXIENE) . , Lever_Position Pate. ASM L
20 ' 172039 ' TMO|Z(F) ' Pipe(L) Co] o ' '

e e L L L

_21 5 1018 g ddielxie , Lever Position Plte ___ ______ L B

_22 v 1:039 . ES EHEEA . E-Type Stop Ring 4 L N
3 .+ 17013 .« ATy ' Spring N } '

L7 O O S S S S
25 7 173019 . Hi " Lever T

=_==sTAATT o= === b e ) e - TTr-=="=r===rvr-===-
26 .+ 172038 |E i Pin v 1 1

TTo7 Y010 Y AmEl T T T T T T T T T T T isping T T T T T .

TTo9 TT73020 tEEm T T T T T T T T TPt T T TTToToTTo .

(80 . 1120, 11/64(40-27 LA, Sorew 11/64(40y27 2

J81y Tm0se g moElr) o PeelS) ] L S
32 ' 171014 ' 2 ' Cam oy ' '

e e L e I

(3858105 9eA40-S LN . , Sorew 9/64(40F5 . L

_.34 y_ 172040 oM@ . , Guide Pin . L S R
35 + 172041 1+ W ' Pin 1 ' '

_ 36 2028 o/ea{a0r6 LN L v Sorew 9/64(4016 T T AT T
37 + 171015 .+ OHHCH 1 Guide Bracket A . :
38 1 172042 1 W ! Pin 2 v H
39 7 175011 ) Amg ' Spring A

7407 07 T 8084 ) o/16(28)84 AN T T T T 7T " Screw 5/16(28¢-4 T T7T Y

oy Ym0V Amy T T T T T T T T T isging T T T T R

1 I — 1 1 1 1 1
42 ' 172043 ' m ! Pin V2, X X
43 , 173021 , 9N , Washer S X X
44 172044 ) THADIEL 1 Eccentric Collar L ' X

_45 ;11049 T =W L , Cocking Pin . L

_ .46 156006+ ECOICHIOIRED ' Rod Ends Bearing(L) _ ___ ______ L A

_ 47 0156007 o ECOMEHIOIEN®) __ _ _____ 1 Rod Ends Bearing(®R) . L S Y
48 | 177004 | ZO|AEJH ! Caution Sticker V1 ' '

- 14 -



H. QI&X&)| J|2 / Feed Regulator Mechanism 1625, H6250

14 21 2 25 2 24 23 2 20 21 19 18

- 1 -



H. Ols X
A& A
2 / Feed Regulator Mechanism
H625, H6250

No. X
+ Code No. z y .
1 . !
o 1510 T
2 - - .|-4-__'_O_|_<'5£§j| : Parts Of Name ' -
_____ +__ 5006 O Tsreatane T ™ Food .-I_T--,____Qt_y
L3 902-8---"[:}"'{651(28)'8 ---- + Feed Regulator ! 625 1 H625H 1 H6250 + H6250H
- -l = - VUK /4401058 ' Serew 15/64(28)-8 T
A oz GNOnOS | Sorew 15/64(28)8 RN —
L5 -"352'01'5-----%.3. -------------  Sorew 17440105 """ R
SRR EE e CRAm T T . 3 '."3-------:__§
6 , 152028 SBSE ] T — ':---4-___:_3 .3
o bidEelems L2 N AT
Pl ows  memsw LI --:"'-l _____
7 Cisoe T ! Reverse Shaft "':"-‘--]-_. L.
Fttsmom-- oo ' . 1 I'---l _____
_____ |__]5]054 |_||_-|E||H|' Al l-'_l'-'--_ 1 1 ! 1
8 " 9057 o o , ! ]-.'"--'-___
_____ ' 9057 1 e e e e e - Revers -|-"-'--_| | .
o T e T CON aees T | o e $TTTATTIATTII
----- :____5009 :uN‘-]-S-------" 'SC--""---__ '--'|--:"'-'--_.I : 1
S0 113?.2'6"'-1&-%!-{6_4(28)-12 ------ :-_r_e!V_1_/4(40)-18 ST B B B B LT
- === - CXmy o T T T “Screw 15/64(28)-10 : 1 '--".'---'-___
1B o ANl :'sbr';w']%f“??)ﬂ_o L S . )
- ' 151017 omss : Spring Washer 4-%-;__1 I
_________ 1 e m m - —— - - e mmm = m -
19 L 155010 EEETTTTEEEEEED + Reverse Handle "':'--1'-.]__:__1_: 177
__]___:__155010.'H": amy e :--]__:____. e
3 19039 - T 1 r---a-=--
- 9039 ' | IAF 3/16(28)-1 'Spnn —m = - - _] 1 .
14 Shemm - :_u/\f 3/16(28)_15' --------- X 9 (I H A R
---- = 1050 'l:l_l:-'"---_ '-S------"' :"--l____:_ 1 1 =
S5 31-5'063'"""}-]-]{64(40)'8 ------- ' Sorew 3/16(28)-16 I
AR s CEy T o TR L CErTs
e lsms L SMEARE | Sorew1/64(4078 R R R
17 -I--i5-36----l-_l_m-&| ---------- VSpring : 5 ! -5- ':"5--'-__
- - 1 = s s == == - —— - - —=da s 1 ==
AREEERE 57 yAmgzol T By T T b1 ']":'---'--5_
T % I oo ook T 1‘ o
"-9--:--12_3086-":'égﬁrquyf‘t ------  Sping ook R U
J.20 124'062"'--7--‘-'?9*_/\11 -------- :-.cie!V_3_/1_6g28)_16"------_;_]__.__1 ERRURE R
12 Tog i Wt T I RE AR TR SR R EE
S L 178003 M OISESEAE S mm | R R
e :__154017:H":-él-ﬁ-:-gf%#*_égnm ---- e I
22 v 112049 l--?:"—__‘:'EQESm -------- --L.eﬂgth Control Plate 5 mm I-] o1 o TTE T
_____ .__”2049 'O|—+—Ix---"'-r-n Y --_____Platesmm I, 1T 0
23 7 1122 CORSEEUAN "Length Cortrd Plate 8'mm 1Tyt
_____ ' 17022 ) -—— - \ A late 8 mm e e e a4 = T
T T T R Screw Bar 7 AT
_____ " 162017 RSO SRS T DR --l___‘_--l 1 1
ST -_Egjlﬂ@———)m -------- ,0R|ng -------- [ I T L
L LB = R A T PO R
e - 1 ]5]0i8---' g’l@jlﬂ%ﬂa ----- : ---- e_99|§t9r Crank-p-h;"'--:-.]__u__] : 1 -l--i"
57" " i5sas T o T ' ]".----- _____
""" :---15139[23___:_9"@)|'£5'H1-----______ :Re"erse Crank E ']--:----:__‘__:__1_
N e el Sionier LIS L i
e :__]Eizon"': oo  Reverse Bar Stopper ""'--:--]-.:__]__:_ T
'-2-9--:__]52(132---:-ﬁ| --------- :ReverSe Bar ----"':--]-.:__]__: 1 -:--i"
30 v ssma B ' ' et
- ! 153084 .+ OWHT S SR 1 1
3]":"--3%4___: T e Tttt TTTT . :']"r---_:___
172057 R RN 'I'--.|____' . ]-'
CEaiEes T T T T T Gude Plate T
mmmm e B 1 1
''Siide Block 77 o, _2_ ! 2 '2' -
2 22
L N 2 1 2

- 1F -



. 3= J|2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism 1625, H6250

8
|

3 4 5 6 2 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 15 55 20 22 23 24

43 44 48 49 50 54 35 26 33 30 29 21 31 33 32 21 31 30 34

- 17 -



. olF DI+
2 / Lower Shaft Mechanism
H625, H6250

1 T
No. ! Code No. =
T 1 = '
--J__I_--]52034 —=0 E’é : P
___2- ! ]4-8w2-__|_o_}=_q-x-g(ﬂ) 1 arts of Nam
- 3 -:--152-03;5"':'7|§QX|- -------- : Lower Shaft ® :----I' Q,ty
il el JSHAL L0 Wie al - ‘H B
4t jszoés"-:-q*f --------------- :_Qil_Wicg---BPS-“'.”e O __ . ?25:H625H:-H6250':|:|6'2§0|-_| :
--.5-_:__]5_z'o§g_g-- sEma !-LPv_ve_r_s:héf{"-------__:"'-"2--:--;--:--1_i 1
---- |___368-7--'I"--____ :F ..--"'---____ --J'--J____'__Z “~-5-"
5 15'2'03’7"':-;%9’.\*_‘_/4(46)15 -------- " eed Lifting Cam "'1'-1-1'-.‘__:_ 1]2
R SeERMEE) T " Bai Soren 17ARTS T AT
----- ] 169'067'--:-@?;_451%)(55'-----___-_Lowe'r's'h-----l'_5__ IR R I T
9" v T8 AHE OIs (K _Lower_Shaft Bushing (R)_ _ 5= S L]
'-]---:-___1050"':'E}R9-ﬁe_§_5(£) ------ _Lower_Shaft 'Ba-h,-g.(F_‘) ____ -:-1-4__2_ VT
IR ---aj*-1-146f1£49>1§ ------- “Cevel Feod Conreot WEAsTTTITiTT T
ol -2 S ' Screw T 75;'4(45)-_G’§t-'"9-R_09._A's}\/|' R R e 1T
--}-2--:-_Jisﬁods"-:-Tg?ﬂ’eié_é -------- CRePHe T ‘.-(-3-1-.1-_: AR
BRERES L S0 T e i 3-8 OO
-- - --_161-02-2"'-'1-:‘5 ----------- “Bearing_ _ ... ecting Rod SR ) A morar
TTis T T 9070 cEgE T " oeel Basd Gam™ " IO O O ).
1'6""'--2972 3 =N +_Level Feed Cam _ _—_—__ ' (1)":'---'-9) O
ey _v 125083 EY “15/64(24y-14" """ D Ay SOy aTmoar s
"1"-'--.1@201'4""'11--5 ----------- " Sorew 1676428714 777" ""--(1--:-(_‘)__-_(1')':' Gy "
e ERAngs Mo RSN B 0 R DS L
L A T e gt ELTE A
20 -=-==- 7 1 LH\I_ - = - = '--I:IDk Pin -—— 1 (4) ""-(3) (3)
"2'.'--'-_152050--"'&'61-%]-‘/:?(_24)'_18 -------- :-QOPQeCtin-g-ﬁo'd'C'r--k-___ ---- "-(-2)-.:_(_4)_ K 24')':' @y
----- - 365'4"':----_I_’c\>' -""---__'_S:crew'f/z('zi:--%”___ "'-:---_-_(_2)_ O
- 22 --l ----- 1 LI'/\'- ]/4(2_ ______ ! B'-_ _____ ) 18" """t _._(]) 1 ('l) 'I'--_l_ _(_2)
S5 - s 56003 T TUHIOIR - Ga T T "Bearing Bushing 1o ) Ay
LB 153'0(56'":-I:'-"(-HEJ ____________ :_Scre'w'f/;‘(zfdm-g _________ 12 Q) DT -E-])._
A "4afo---'-t'-*'9*_§->"é*0| ---------- -ée;;inb----):“__ S S 1]2>
----- ! - = om - -l - - - - - o = - 1 -I----I__ '
25 v ]7]0]'7---'-lfH}}_9_/f_34(40)-7 ------- e o T 5 15 5 5
26 = = === |Ag¢9}--__ I--__g_ older "~ °°°° o] - =l - 5
----- i o - -t SO T T Soow 9/8AG0TT T SO R R R
57 "7 T 19004 A e D 1. Bdoy7" " T R R R R [
0 BT/ e “Feod odk St RORR I T
"z'g'----ﬁg?‘??_"-'iéxrﬂ ----------- :-i-?fe}v_%/lé(z's').ﬁg-5‘-(-R.)___ "-'1-1--]--!__3__;"5--
_____ '____%4--'-1?F-_--___ [ e |1 it A --""-1-___'_] T
- AR o’ AR GWik T TTTIIII SRR EEREE e
- T 779m8 T 1 o QWK L e
- 3% T Taad IS B TFotd had gt Bidhig 1111 R
-§3".---5_29‘l3_ = S :'-Ee_w_]_/4(24)—]-4 -------- 1 -2-""-1--]_ ! ]--
----- -__158m8"--T-9ﬁ_ o vset Collar """ T S 5T
34 TEhA B lar R 5T T 77" v 2
----- i 152051'--'--?%_ TT T Feed Rock Shaft | B
35 "5 T IETT CAREESL ' Feed Rock Shaft _ _~__ S 2
"§--:--_]5102-3-":';-:]1--’*-5:'5_' -------- et ':--]-‘__2__: It
'--6--:---.2951"':'61%-----3 ------- 1-F-e.e<1f*§c'k's'haf;gg-h.-----Z"':"z--i--‘--:-I'i"i'-
37 v-- 201'2"'-'---?4‘9(_28)—1 ------- 1 Feed Rodk Shafl Crark S-d-iieg iy N
G5 | S ry PR Sk k-7 A
R £ , LA 1/840)-7 i Sclew /628115 77T B R ey -
o2l |--- * '--: _________ |S ----------- -'--"l--__:__.| '-T--
39 :__ 15-1&4"'--5 ______________ " -ciew 1/8(40)-7 "":--;-.:__2_ _.__2":'-5--
--EO.-!-_Jéfoér--: oy T L I S B
- - :____264:9"': ________ SSRGS -:-""'---:-_2_ g T
IR C U VR0 R A A RN A0
"53--:---‘5.2945"':'52-7('----_ ------- " Scow T6AA0F8 71T FToo
--4-4-"'--.|5_208.|---'-E-E'ﬁ ------------ :-Q”_Wi_ck------'--____----I-'.I'-:____|_] -:--'I-"
LI ':-Lm-]-/ ) Rad Sy R PR L
45 F- 15102'5"------]_/5}(‘_10)—15 -------- e e S LI S SRk
FPmm=====- Voo T 'S---'('Oz- . 1 ' 1 -I'--_I__]
--‘{6--:--'15']-025_H P - -Cfe_w_]_/_8(40):]'5 _________ _:--'I--l"]'-'-_]__u T'-
---- -___202-4--':"---___ 'F B -,'--4____:__] -
AT 15'8?069"-'-5{55*_9_/64(405_21 --------- + Feed Bar Fork ceeededeaa ol TR
48 "7 T153075 CEE T - Sorew 9/84(A0) iy T
------- 307 =St -=--- o __ _1.Screw 9 e - - PR 1 -
- a "257'2---:-%/_\1_62 ---------- ;Feﬁ"-@(‘fo.)‘.“-_f’_ ] jrTeTAT
0 C T 37204 T S |---'I--__I_-
"5'1'-----”.392_4__ '-j|%7\]r§?§€?(%2-8):16-_5 ------ :-g"isbe_r_s;z _____________ ‘.'-1-1-.:-_.__1__;_ Do -
-3 b - e IIEAN )| L. | Setew_ [S/6M2BEI6E 11111 S R i
---- " ]58016"-"'?5'-1 "'----_O”WickH"'---‘-_ "-.---_'__] il Tl
EE T T T 306 JEAK T |= === == older ~~ """ °°° 1 ! --- ! 1
: 306]---:'&_?1:}1 ---------- :-Q"_Wick -------------- ':'-]-J_J__:__]".'-T-_
CURE T/8GGYT 7T T T S -:--]-,'__l__:__r-:--T-_
, Screw 1-/21(216):7'----_____-"'"]--:-.]__:__l_':"f--
D 1 1 - --
L2 b'f'---u-l_
" 2 : 2 -

- 1B -



HE625, H6250

J. JI0ICH 7|22 / Hook Saddle Mechanism

- 1B -



J. JIOHH J]|=* / Hook Saddle Mechanism H625, H6250

T T T T O,ty
! ! I Im; ! L . A
No': Code No. : = = X Parts of Name "'H625 , H625H, H6250 1 H6 250H
152008 i L2
R N s B S
. 152046-H ! N T e
TTTTT -"15'5'01'3'""-"I'X'H"I_""""""-' """""""""" A A
2 v yEsoaR T SoEkaTE ; Spring S SR
""" P17 7 R
CASHi2MC ; S
3 'HSM-12-15M(3UC)'7H]} i Hook i S
| J 1 I___-I-___I_--_I___-
' HSH-12MCA(3UC) ! ; L . )
S L7 A 1] 9 el = 71 TN X VA A S S S
o5 ___1098 L LA 15/64(28y30 - _ - L Screw 15/84(29-30 _ _ V202 .. 2 [ 2 _
_.6_ 18800 CISEAN 25¢5 . ¢ Ol Wick 2815 __ 2o .2 v 2 2
777 T 152048 C QEHEHT " Opener Holder Pin R R B
__9 . __8029 [ UA 3163278 _______, Screw3/16(32}-78 2.0 2 [ 2 7 2
1 1 1
""" S 1 172 7 A/ S
D rTisigepTTTyREEER | Operer Hoder . I
_J12 9046 c LINE 9/84(40)7 . + Screw 9/64(40y7 . 20 2 v 2 2
__13 . 153038 CIN Ly Washer T 2.0 2 0 2 .2
"~ 7 7153039 . i R
14 y5gese T 22U } Opener A SR
__is T T ise004 """ RTINS T T T Spring Washer 5777777 2T
__16 152082 LJUE 368D  Nut 3/1632) . o S
17 E—--}gg—%}-_ﬁ---ij}ﬂ};—‘;ﬁcé EHook Shaft Bushing (U) }-2--5--2--5--2--5--2--
8 T 07 T T UN 3/18@8x1a” [ Screw 371628114 " "2 1 2 [ 2 {2 -
19 " T 152063 IVRES) ' Gear (9) 2T 2TV TNy
D20 T T 8054 T VLN 1/AA04 DT T T Sorew 1/a{40RA T T T (61 (B) 1 (61 (@]
21 7 7152064 R " Gear (L) 2T TT2TTT2TT T2
_.22 3087 ' EUIAE 1/4(40-56 . ' Screw 1/4(40-56 _ _ _ _ _____ L2002 0.2 .02
_.28 oo 3079 UM 1/440)-6 . Screw 1/4(40r6 20 2 v 2 v 2
_.24 152066 JMIEEM ) ____, Hodk Shaft Bushing (D) 2.0 2 [ 2.7 2
26 " 153041 " OfM " Washer TpTYTRTITETITY
D137 o087 T UN /M-S T | Screw 1/410F 2~ 7T N A
.28 ., __8034 . 1 3/16(28)126 LAt _ _ - _ 1 Screw 3/18(28):26_ __ _ __ _ __ 202 0.2 12
_.29 182109 VEROILE L . Jhumb Nut 2.2 .2 .2
30 T+ 7 3032 « UIAF 15/64(28)-4 . Screw 15/64(28)-4 2TV T2 TR T
----- - R R R B R i R R R I R R I R A R R R I I A R I R )
151042 1
B : Tty
31 t-aziag - oo JOHHS) ' Hook Saddle (R) bomde e
. L NSIOAS-H T . T
C T 151044 ; ; AT : :
o e
¢~ 15T044-H - - P -
- = m=—-———- 4 X] ' I T B
32 I---]&-_,]-0%5-----:]H]H:H(_.,}) IHook Saddle (L) -____'____'__1__'____
e S L o Lo e e R
1 CP-12C 1 1 1 2 : : :
FCPAAMC T T T T : T
A el L A SHIFHO| A i e e e =
33 :_(_3F_>‘_]g(_3)______:_'_l_9"0|_ :Bobbln Case :____.____.__2__.____
! W/CP-12MC(3) ! ! 1 ' ! "7

- ia -



H625, H6250

K. AF& J|F2(1) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) (H6250)

48 12

™
X
(=2
<
(o>}

49

12 14

-1 -



K. AH& J|32(1) / Thread Trimmer

Mechanism(1) (H6250)

H625, H6250
No. i Code No. = T : Parts Name :—---.---Q.ity--. -----
' ' ' 1 H625 1HB625H 1H62501H6250H
_ 1o tss7 o dmEmoEeE . Fixed Knife Holder Joint EREREREN
_o2 885 STUAMBPIO-10 | Taper Screw M6(P1.0-10 202 5.2 02
3 | 151027 | DAZ=EH 1 Fixed Knife Holder p2 2 22
T4 U7 2008 L ENUAL 9/64(40-5 | Screw 9/64@40-5 6.6 16, 6
"5 0 T is308s . ommE T | Fixed Knife 22 T2 T
(L8 sioe OSSR 1T Moved Knfe Bracket (111137171
7 . 153089 , Ol ' Moved Knife y 2 b2 22
T8 12106 ) UN 9/6440-5 | Screw 9/6440-5 22 2 2
9 isloze L oBZOMAE) | Moved Knife Guide () EEEREREN
_10 1040y UAGl6sl4012_ || ! SorewleM0-t2 1212 121 2
11 ' 153182 ! AZgz( 1 Spring Holder y2 2 v 22
T2 7 151080 ol Moved Knife Lever 22 2 2
13 . 223034 QM dasDBH | Washer d3.8 D8 t1 . V2.2 12 2
M _seoso @l T iRoler 22121212
(15 151081 QIBERUE . Moved Knife Guide (R) L S S B L
16 , 151032 | OISZLE2ANE(Q) | Moved Knife Bracket (R) AR L I R
T17 7 153042 . QISZOHEE 1 Moved Knife Guide Plate V202 120 2
__19, 4010 U ol40)62 i Scrow 9/6440-62 1 81 8 181 8 _
_J20 159006 | MESCIOEM® || Trimmer Solenoid ASM) LI S L
21 ' 127032 | M 1 Cushion A L N
T 22 1 126002 4 Am@IM . Spring Washer L2, 2 12 2
T 23 1 122083 «UE M4 CNutMa T 2.2 22 2
Jo24 10 a020] T UNTiesdoe DT Serew 16406 T TD TR i1 i1l
25 | 152060 | EgiXH ! Plunger Pin S A
T 26 | 153044 | 22OISEZHE | Soleroid Bracket U
TT27 0 e0as LGN T | Stud Screw . R
_.38 _sos AmEl T isedng ool
29 ! 8103 | S=LIAL ' Wrench Screw S R L
T30 | 153045 | NEZLOISAH | Thread Trimmer Solenoid Lever ; 1 L 1 ' 1 + 1
T3t . 122080 1 LE 3/i6(28) i Nut3/ie8) A R
(.32 9055 LN 1A | i Scew y4@e-is 2212 2212
(31020 | LN ofeala0-s | Screw 9/6440-5 . 202202
34 , 157006 , IEEQ| DA-3N , Cord Holder DA-3N Ly 22 2t 2
T737 7 124025 12 =Yg 712 Conmnector Cap . R
738 . 124026 . 12=24E .12 Commector V11 11
T . 152061 1 _ T VT Tee AR
39 +k-------- v AR HS ' Thread Trimmer Cam Lever Shaft === === ==;= == == ===~
_____ L L SRS RIUE AR DUV S
JJA00 2029 | UA15/6428)-8.5 | Screw 15/64(8)-8 L L B
41 ' 157009 | ML ! Cushion Rubber y2 2 202
TTa7 7155036 L AmE 7 ispAng 77T 2t T Ty
48 | 182093 | JE 9o/ea40) . Nut9s4o) 2 2 Y2t 2
TT49 776122 LN 9/6440)-7 | Screw 9/6440-7 | V2 12 V21 2
T750 . 2003 1 UAF3/32(6)-5 . Screw 3/32656-5 R
TU51 0 3114 1 UN M3(PO.B-6 | Screw M3(P0O5)-6 . V11 11

it -



K. AI& J|52(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) (H6250) H625, H6250

34 35 363 37 32

28 29

- 13 -



K. AI& J|52(2) / Thread Trimmer Mechanism(1) (H6250) H625, H6250

. . . . Q'ty
Iz P - Tr=-==r=== = ====
No. X Code No. X = d X Parts of Name " H625 1+ HB25H 1 H6250, H6250H
1 | 265006 T AT ' Spring . X T
5 1 153049 X [Slle]l0 EsIEREAS » Wire Releasing Bracket . . § 1 . 1
6 1122082 1 M5 4E . Nut M5 H f 1313
----- L i N N T N B R R R R Rl e R R I R R R R R R i R R N R
7 1 159035-S . AIEEGHKE) 1+ Thread Trimmer Lever. ASM 1 :_ : 1 :_ 1
8 1 152063 = ' Roller ' ' N
_____ o T e e
9 12028 ' 9/64(40)-6 LIA} ' Screw 9/64(40)x6 ! ; R
10 ' 6035 ' EHLIAF 3/16(28) " Stud Screw 3/16(28) ' : R
111584 1 ASFD| £ 0S ' Solenoid ASSY ! : C1o
12 ! 263025 ' &0l EelHE ! Solenoid Brackt ' X S I
13 ! 264001 , &d=0lE HH ! Solenoid Cover ' . N
14 ' 127 "UAF 11/64(40)-12 ' Screw 11/64(40)12 : ! V2. 2
15~ 13080 ""M5-5 LIA} " Screw M5-5 : v 1313
18 1213013 » OIA \ Washer H v T2y T2
19 1 4031 ' UAF M3(P05)-4 \ Screw M3(P0.5)-4 ' P12 2
20 1152065 1 NEH \ Thread Trimmer Cam ' ] Pl
21 ! 3077 : M6 2IX|SSUIA ; Screw M6 ! L ! 2 L 2
22 " 152083 : AEZHEA : Thread Trimmer Cam Bushing l : : 1 : 1
23 13082 ' 15/64(28)-8 LIAf " Screw 15/64(28)-8 ' ; v r 2
24 ' 151034 DA ! Thread Releasing Cam ' X AR
(%5 156006 | EXOIEMOIEE , Ball Joint Bearing (O 1 V.1
26 ' 8119 , ZEUA ! Adjust Screw ' . N
27 ! 152084 ' M5(RNHE ' Left-handed Nut M5 : : R T
28 1756007 " E2XOIEHR(R) " Ball Joint Bearing (R) : v S T
29 16139 \ M5(P0.8) LIA} \ Screw M5(P0.8) . I
30 . 6067 = . Stud Screw ' ] r2r 2
31 1151035 OIS HE (R i Moved Knife Lever (L) ' ] R
----- LI R il R R Rl R R I R R R R R R R
32 ‘- 9008 : M6x15 EE : Bolt M6x15 l :_ 1 2 :_ 2
33 " 153055 : o243 (&) : Connecting Plate (L) l ' L
34 ! 153051 ! o2m (L) ! Connecting Plate (R) ' X L
35 ' 12306 ' QAL ' Washer ; ! P4t g
36 | 502% | M5x8 EE ! Bolt M5x8 ' X V2,2
37 ! 151036 . OlsZtat () 1 Moved Knife Lever (R) ' . N
38 ! 814 ' ASTH I ! Stopper Pin : ! ol
39 1152067 ¢ AmRIZ0| " Spring Hook : v T
40 1155018, AL . Spring H M T
------------- I R R I I iR R i I R
41 1155019 | AT 1 Spring : " L
42 1 122084 ' 4E 11/64 (40) ' Nut . ' Pl

- Id -



M. AXIZEZ)|, ZAAMRE J|72 / Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism H625, H6250

- I -



M. AINZE)| 2R

ATE J|5% / Synchronizer, Operation Panel Mechanism H625, H6250
No : Code No : = ] : Parts of Name E—- -r-- _Cr)"gy_ - ===
. " = . TH625, H625 H,H6250, H6 250H
1 1 153052 ' QXIAE T |SRIBIE + Synchronizer Bracket I R
2 ; 4018 v 11/64(40)-8 LIAH ; Screw 11/64(40)-8 :_ :. :_ 2 ! 2
3 !129%20 » AXZHEINX) ! Synchronizer. ASM ! ! R B
A _a2m03 WA _iPeckng TR
5 1113034 | ASTH \ Stopper D R
------ Im = = = = = = = = = e e e e e m e e e e m e - s - - - - - == - — - - - L e i
6 ! 1005 _: M3x8 LIAH 1 Screw M3x8 :_ :. :_ 2 ! 2
7 123033 , AT ' Needle Upper Plate o R
8 1154008 o RIS \ Needle Down Plate v A I
------ | . T T e T T T | L T S R
__ 8 a2xez oM L. J Washer U S
10 ' 1061 ' 11/64(40)-16 LIA} ' Screw 11/64(40)-16 Lo v 2
11105 1 11/64(40)-8 L}AH | Screw 11/64(40)-8 X X V3, 3
12" 1153054 1 AZJIAEH 1 Synchronizer Stopper T
13 1+ 126003 ' HHE ' Bead Band P I
______ Y T
14 ' 127025 AR ! Stopper Rubber ! ! R B
(.15 .60% G ABEUN i StdSaew TR
16 . 151037 | SRSE B | Reverse Lever (B) P R I
------ Im = = = = = e e = = e e e e ... e. . ... ... ... == ... -------—-—-—-a F === === === =
17 : 9039 _: 3/16(28)-15 LIAL ; Screw 3/16(28)-15 :_ :. :_ 1 ; 1
18 ! 155020 L ATy ' Spring ! ; L
19 ' 153056 [ [=T ' Solenoid Link oo R R
20 , 4030 v LWAF 11/64(40)-8 \ Screw 11/64(40)-8 : . Vo4 4
21 1 122063 . T . Pin . R B
------ Im = = = = = = = = = e s e e e e e e e e m - s - - = mm == - — - - L e R S
22 : 6066 ! AEHEUAE ! Stud Screw v : 1 : 1
24 ' 9055 ' 1/4(24113 LEAL ' Screw 1/4(24)-13 v '3 '3
26 | 153058 . 2c0IEENE ! Solenoid Bracket o S I
27 1 159016 \ SIEE L0IE(X) | Reverse Solenoid. ASM L R
28 1122088 1 15/64(28) LIE © Nut 15/6428) A
------ L e Tt e e e e T I I Y | el e el R )
29 ! 137010 ! ma ! Packing ! ! ! 1 ! 1
30 ' 206004 ' AUTI(SIZE NO.-5) ' Snap Pin (SIZE NO.-5) oo gt

- I -



N. OIOI32AY X, QA0|1H J|7 / Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism (H6250) 625, He2s0

- I7 -



N. OI0I3= 29X,

QIOITH J|7* / Micro Switch, Wiper Mechanism (H6250) k625, He2s0
' . o . . 't
No. , Code No. = ! Parts of Name e e R
11 124020 DIOAZRAYR \ Micro Switch : l R
R/ D B V0 1 I Y N \Serew M2 T T T T TS A R
T3V awson L Amgmo T | Spring Plate A
e hases T TRmem T nation Pate T
oS mz A Mas UM , Sorew MA6 .. I S
J 8 1zoss j MAUE  Nut M4 L
7 U 12300 ! AQmeEgE ''Switch Bracket R
T s Um0 oAmy T Vspring A
"9 V25032 L mEEm3 \ E-Type Stop Ring 3 A
= &~ L L A S S S
. Bracket ... S T L
13 ! 122089 ! M2 4E ' Nut M2 ' X 2, 2
74777 1050 T T 1/64(a0y8 UAF T T T T T T T T ""Screw 11/64(40r8 ~ A A
TT5 129032 oM T T \Earth Cord A
TT6 ) 157006 4 ASEONA) | Cord Holder (5) A
L7 e700 T RERONE) T o Hoder (M) T s s
J 18 157008 IEEOMN L.  Cord Holder (L) - ____ S L L
JJ20 oMo SMAUNL JScrew M4 .. e D @)
21 ' 12408 ' HWH ' Cover ! ; O
T2 V20031 L gdeoE V'Sdenoid N O
B YD T \ Cushion A O
2 TisogsEEms T EpeStpAmgd i) ()
B L =  Plunger .. S O LR
27 ! 12300 ' 2P OISERIRNE ' Solenoid Bracket ' X OB
__28 024 T MAENLING T i Saew M4 L @
_.29_ 8003  IENO HUA , Plunger Pin Stud Sarew S R S
J. 30 1055 L 11/6A(40RT0 LA . ) Screw 11/64(401-10_ _ _ __ ___ T S S
32 ' 123062 ' QIN ' Washer ' - R
DO D K 1 OO OO U O O 3
34 ' 152088 ! AHOIM ! Spacer ! : L2, 2
" T35 ' 1s9008 ! Qolmck ''Wiper Bracket. ASM I
"3 ) 159009 . QOlmECY \ Wiper Bracket . o m a
37 1+ 153077 1 QIOIHES ' Wiper Link ' ' Y2 (2
R L e e
J.39 3018 g Mass ERITILING , Sorew M-S .. S IR O
407 7779012 T v M3-12 A ' Screw M3-12 - ' @) @)
LW 7T ss0n T QOANG T Wi Swport T T ) @)
JoA2 L SOTL A MSSSUANL L ,Sorew M3-5 ... R SRR ¢ R 3 I
JJA3_1880m QOB Wiper (R) L. e D (D
I L G Mieer (U L. T U
45 ) 152086 | QIOIHEAAECS ' Wiper Link Stud : I C( ()
T4 4153080 v AW . Stopper A RO
"hé"i"]ééo'zo'"]'ﬁ'éé """"""" vspig 11
TUB0 122100 ' 1i/64(40) E UNut 11/6440) N A O
CUs1 ) 12904 DIOAZR A9R® '"Micro Switch (ASM) S
TUs2 159082 4 QOIEZELOE® | Wiper Solenoid(ASM) RN

- ib -



H625, H6250

0. 28 J|2 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism

2 14 14 18 38 14 2 14 29 27 26 28 14 25 24 23 22 2

45 33 34 43

- 1B -



0. 28 J|2 / Oil Lubrication Mechanism

HB25, H6250
X X = X : Q'ty
No. + Code No. = g ) Parts of Name F == mm == mm == m - m =
1 1 1 1 H625 | H6 25H 1 H6250 H6250H
1 ‘ 1047 j11/64(40)—6 LIAH iScrew 11/64(40)-6 L 3.3 1 3 1 3
2 1113038 | FATDEHO(D ! Steel Cord Holder (S) A A
L - T SR N L L SR
4 1159010 . JI=EAX) » Oil Tank. ASM AR
5 11561 1 IS8 I  Oil Tank Cover L A T
--------------------------------------------------- I= = = = === = ===
6 ' 1114 ! M4-16 LIAH ! Screw M4-16 ! 2 ; 2 : 2 ! 2
7 115011 ! JIEMOIZAIK(E) ' Oil Wick. ASM R T B B
8 115912 | JIETOREAK(X) . Oil Wick. ASM R R R
9 1155021 . WOIERO| ! Pipe Holder [ T T B
10 1157011 1 THOIE 3Dx400 ' Pipe 3Dx400 2 L2 12 02
--------------------------------------------------- === F === ===
11 ! 157010 ! WOIZ 5Dx400 ! Pipe 5Dx400 ! 1 ! 1 ' 1 ! 1
12 ;157008 | [ASEOICH) , Cord Holder (L) A e L
13 1159013 , SAD|IESHX) . Oil Return Tube. ASM R R R
14 11020 1 9/64(40)-5 LIAH | Screw 9/64(40)-5 T2 2 2 1 12
16 155022 ' TOIZZO| , Pipe Holder ! . ] : : : !
17 ' 1050 ' 11/64(40)-8 LIA} ' Screw 11/64(40)-8 '3 ' 3 '3 ' 3
18, 153081 » MOl &0 , Pipe Holder V22 b2 2
19 115269 1 SAl ! Bushing S T TS B
----- B e e m m m md m m Em m Em E E m m E  e m m =  = e e = e e e = = e = == L T R
20 13023 1 11/64(401-10 LIA} ' Screw 11/64(40)-10 P22 02 2
21 1157012 ' 3Dx1x90 I}O|Z ' Pipe 3Dx1x90 t2r 2 v 2 2
22 ;15270 , Z3IM , Plunger A AL I
23 1158023 1 Amg T Spring TS E S T
----- LI R I R R R R R R ) LI R I R R I R BT ) LR N R
24 1153062 ! AZZ| ' Spring Holder R AT IR B
TTo5 11021 L am@s-4 UN1screw 1/8(4y4 i1 Ty iy Ty
-===== T======= TS TsESSSssESsESsESEEsEEEES r=--=-==============-= B 2 e e R
26 1 1031 + 9/64(40)-8 LIA} + Screw 9/64(40)-8 T T
27 ! 153063 ! HudgpPElE : Pump Bracket ! 1 ! 1 :_ 1 :. 1
28 154011 ! WE(X) ' Filter. ASM R
29 , 153065 , MOIZEO » Pipe Holder S IS I
31 1153066 1 HIEZBNEXKIH ! Pump Bracket Plate N T TS B
----- Il R e - = m e - = m - - m - - f - - ===y =-=-==
32 1157013 1 30x05%410 MO ! Pipe 30x0.5x410 R A T
33 15014 ' JIEMOIZAIXIX) * Ol Wick Pipe. ASM R
(3415005 L JISMOEANE) i Ol WiekPipe. ASM 1 1 1 1
35 154012 . MQIZ=UEL . Pipe Connector R RS IS TR
37 ‘ 157014 : 3Dx1x480 TIO|Z EPipe 3Dx1x445 : T B
--------------------------------------------------- e = = m b - - -k - - - -
38 '157015 ! 3Dx1x3%5 IO/ ' Pipe 3Dx1x300 R
39 155024 ' MOZEO| ' Pipe Holder AR R RIS B
41 1158018 | JIZAIK| @2.5%65 . Oil Wick @ 2.5x65 . 313, 3 13
42 1153067 1 MOEROQI ' Pipe Holder T TP R
43 1153068 ' JISIIHKE) , Oil Cover. ASM L2z
44 a0 mo o wPee vt oot
45 158019 | JIEAK 225x545 , Oil Wick @ 2.5x545 N B




P. QAL

o J|2(tNIAI2]) / Oil Pan Mechanism(Accessory) H625, H6250
No.  Code No. : = : Parts of Name :—-------Q-’.t-y---r----
! ! ! " HB25 | H625H "HB250 THB250H
11154018 QAKX , Oil Pan(ASSY) T

T T e T 516028110 LN | Screw 5/16(29-10 C O Ty
B Corng T OV
T4 s rae T CPet NN
s T Thsma ToEyeEgo "E-Type Stop Ring 10 o T Ty
"6 151046 . 9E=EEa | Knee Lifter Crark T T Ty
777 3048 Vis/eai28is0 U ' Sorew 15/64(28)30 R
T8 nwss v s/ealeie CNut 15/6428) ) U@ @ @
TTT9 T 007 T “15/64(28-145 UN “Screw 15/64(28)-145 OO
TT0 Vissozs oy Amy T \spring 7 SO RO
T ison esgEms  Kree Lifter Shaft HOREEROERUE

- 31 -



Z. 8% / Accessories

H625, H6250

gt

1

T L2,

?—1 5 g,,,/35

@—16 e——36
€§§§;§§§§QS§§§E%§;§€5§§E1
N 18 19 20

Unicorn

L

AEEHA
OPERATION
MENUAL

FEIAIA
PART BOOK

- 3T -

23




Z. B / Accessories H625, H6250

1 1 1 1 O'ty
No. 1 Code No. . = g ! Parts Name " 625 o 25 THe 250 THE2S 0
1 8™ . HM20 . Thread a Needle Kit 1 11
o2 88 L SUN , Wood Screw . L2 .2 2 2
o8 .. .8%_ | ZAWA . , Spanner AL E R R
JoA oo 1400 HEAMRNAR , Belt Cover Safety Devices  ___ L NI ISP S
5 v 126003 .+ HHIT 1 Cable Tie 1 1 v 2 0 2
BT -1 = - o1/ Y11 ) T N A N I
T8 EgoIlE) , Driver(M) LR .
.8 .80 WA , Head Rest S T A R B
LS lisa0n memRlme T | Knee Lifter Fed -~ Ll
10 805 1+ AIM 1 Magnet [ I T I I R
B - o R == y \Head Hinge ~~~~ """ "°777° A R e e
CJ2 8w BNWS i HingeRubber 2 .2 .2 . 2
L 15208, 1 C A i
13 E.-%g.;g?gt':_qtﬂ ' Bobbin :L---E--“__:L-L.l-%___-
______ . 152086-A, 4Tl
oA o826 R . yNal . R R . S
L8 Mim UNTTvea(orio DT { Screw 117644010 1 RN I
16 1+ 213013 + QIN ' Washer v 3 + 3 1+ 3 1 3
R B A T:y A I 7 A \ Hexagonal Wrench 5mm MR R S R
18 830 X amm_ """ Hexagonal Wrench dmm " " - ;T 17
19 824 | LKl 3mm , Hexagonal Wrench 3mm L L
20T Tem T 2bmn 17T T L eaganal Wiench 26 1A
21 ! 823 ' L&AIX 2mm ' Hexagonal Wrenc 2mm LU I L |
T 7860027 IS DPxB#aT T T T  Neadie DP<g#T4 """ """ CE T e
oo i 156001 i HiS DPx5#21_ _ _ _ _ _______ 1 Needle DPx5#21_ _ _ _ __ _____ R S - AR T - B
_J28 804 EEESK . y Accessories Bag . LT I T B
L2 8 G RESEE) . , Knee Lifter ASSY L D I B
__25 o882 o NRER) , Bobbin Winder ASSY ~_ ______ LU DI I B
26 801 1 JIEE 1 Qil Tank [ T T IR |
B o = Gt I o T Y M M I
28 | 853 | AlEIS(X) ! Thread Stand ASSY R R
R I I T N S
30 o8 L JIESE) y Ol Tank(®)_ . L S S I
_ 31 264008« ZelW . ' Pully Cover L L S I T
_.32_ L 134026 L MEFAH . o Belt Cover _ _ _ __________ (L S S ST
_.33_ 184017 AMRMONZM . _Tri-Belt Cover . LT I T
__34_ 183081 L AMAMEDN . , Panel Cover _________ TR I B
__ 35 186001 AOEOIN , Spring Washer ___________ o2 V2
36 1005~ "1 UIAL M3-8 \ Screw M3-8 . ' )
.37 _ ., 153069, FAMX[ERME . Operation Panel Bracket L _ T _[_ 1 _
_.38_ 807 REAS(EN) ; Cushion Rubber(S)  _ ___ LU DI I B
39 808 1 MINATH) 1 Cushion Rubber(L) 1l 1 ]
BT B b 1510 § R v <= \“Spring T TTTTTTT N
oAl T iwsi2 AmEr T Taspring e biiT
. S CERA ' Operation Panel _ __________ LU IS S
JoM3 o287 @M o Washer __________ 2.2 2 2
44 815 | CClOJHH(CH) ' Driver (L) N

- 33 -



HOIXl & / Gauge Parts List H625 , HB250
x| I}
&8 Needle Plate &L Feed Dog Loy Ao | omam | oD
M H M H Presser | Needle | (% ()
(Medium) (Heavy) (Medium)| (Heavy) Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L) |Plate (R)
»6\_/’—-
i)
==Y | HIs2H
@ 1.9 2.3
/g /g /8
MOB
Medium
1/g~1/2
[@]
 m—] |
O Hs 22 | His2 Y
1.9 2.3
3/16~3/3
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8
(O] Ie) 1/8~1/2 g~V/2 | 1/g~1/2
o} © ©
= E é = % BOB
= = Heavy
o L Y/g~1/2
O His7Y | His 7Y
1.9 2.3
1/
2 1/2 /2

- o4 -




MOIXl & / Gauge Parts List

H625 , H6250

IOl | & mn Eu LR &= DDE) | NS
Inc%(mm) Needle Plate Feed Dog |[Presser Foot |Needle Clamp|Slide Plate(L) |Slide Plate(R)
BIZSE (Type Mudium) H625
1/8 (3.18) 153095 151056 159021 171021
3/16  (4.76) 153097 151058 159023 171022 153072
1/4 (6.35) 153099 151060 159025 171011
153071
5/16  (7.94) 153100 151061 159026 171023
153141
3/8 (9.53) 153101 151062 159027 171024
1/2 (12.7) 153102 151063 159028 171025 153142
SE2 (Type Heavy) H625H
1/8 (3.18) 153095-H 151056-H 159021-H 171021
3/16 (4.76) 153097-H 151058-H 159023-H 171022 153072
1/4 (6.35) 153099-H 151060-H 159025-H 171011
153071
5/16  (7.94) 153100-H 151061-H 159026-H 171023
153141
3/8 (9.53) 153101-H 151062-H 159027-H 171024
1/2 (12.7) 153102-H 151063-H 159028-H 171025 153142
HI=S & (Type Mudium) H6250
1/8 (3.18) 153110 151071 159021 171021
3/16 (4.76) 153112 151073 159023 171022 153084
1/4 (6.35) 153114 151075 159025 171011
153083
5/16  (7.94) 153115 151076 159026 171023
153148
3/8 (9.53) 153116 151077 159027 171024
1/2 (12.7) 153117 151078 159028 171025 153149
S22 (Type Heavy) H6250H
1/8 (3.18) 153110-H 151071-H 159021-H 171021
3/16  (4.76) 153112-H 151073-H 159023-H 171022 153084
1/4 (6.35) 153114-H 151075-H 159025-H 171011
153083
5/16 (7.94) 153115-H 151076-H 159026-H 171023
153148
3/8 (9.53) 153116-H 151077-H 159027-H 171024
1/2 (12.7) 153117-H 151078-H 159028-H 171025 153149

- 36 -




